## CHARGE CERTIFICATE

(Taking over)

Certified that the charge of the Office of Additional Civil Judge (Junior Division), Court No.- 31, Sultanpur is taken over under the order of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, vide its Notification No. 150/ Admin. (Services)/ 2024 Dated: January 04, 2024 read with Administrative Order No.11/ 2024 dated: 04.01.2024 passed by the District Judge, Sultanpur as herein denoted in the forenoon of January 19, 2024.

## RELIEVING OFFICER

NEERAJ YADAV

## COUNTERSIGNED.

## DISTRICT JUDGE **SULTANPUR**

Dated: No...... I,

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1- The Registrar General, the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.
- 2- The Senior Registrar, the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow.
- 3- The Joint Registrar, Computer, the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at
- 4- The Deputy Registrar (Services), the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at
- 5- The Section officer (Services), the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at
- 6- Sachiv, Uttar Pradesh Shashan, Niyukti Anubhag-4, Lucknow.
- 7- The Addl. Director (Treasuries), Camp Office, Ist. floor New Treasury Building, Kutchehry Road, Allahabad.
- 8- Accountant General, (A.& E.)II, U.P., Allahabad.
- 9- The Chief Treasury Officer, Sultanpur.
- 10-The District Judge, Sultanpur.
- 11-The Officer concerned.

Chief Administrative Officer, District Court, Sultanpur